Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01200611 Call Order: 009 Proposal: Z1077 District:01
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE, POLK, SARASOTA
Road Name: PRE-EVENT Single and Multi-Post Sign
Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 4474432E201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/11/20
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $ 0.00 SPECIAL NOTES
For the following contracts, the following shall apply:
Please read the full advertisement 1. No Pre-Bid Conference.
2. Award is contingent upon legislative budget approval and availability of funds.
Description. 3. Awarded Contractor must execute documents within 5 days.
’ 4. General Liability, Auto and Workman’s Compensation Insurance required.
Description: 5. FHWA 1273

The Department, at its sole discretion, may award one or more contracts based on the bids received and the impact of natural
disasters encountered. If more than one award is made, such award will be to the lowest bidder, then to the next lowest bidder
(s) based on availability of the bidders and the bidders ability to satisfy the needs of the Department at the time contracted. Bid
Express bidding will be available for this project. Hard copy bids will not be accepted for this project. By submitting a bid, the
contractor/consultant/vendor agrees to comply with section 20.055(5). Florida Statute, and to incorporate in all subcontracts the
obligation to comply with section 20.055(5) Florida Statute.

**Experience Form Required**

For this Emergency Pre-Event Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the
performance of Single and Multi-Post Signs, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as
a Superintendent. This Form must be filled out and submitted with the bid to the District Contract Administrator.

Call Order: 009 Proposal: 21077

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 EMER.DELINEATOR/ATTENUATOR/SIGN REPR(EA)

0630- 2- 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 500.000

0630- 2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 1,000.000

0630- 2-14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND LF 340.000

0630- 2-15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT LF 600.000

0632- 7- 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 600.000

0634- 4-142 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, SINGLE POINT, DIAGONAL PI 4.000

0634- 4-152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL Pl 4.000

0635- 2- 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 20.000

0635- 2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE EA 20.000

0639- 1-111 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED AS 1.000
BY POWER COMPANY

0639- 1-112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD METER AS 1.000
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY

0639- 1-113 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD METER NOT AS 4.000
REQUIRED

0639- 1-121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER AS 4.000
FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY

0639- 1-122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER AS 4.000

PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities Page 28



ALT
0639-

0641-
0641-
0670-

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

0700-

0700-

0700-

0700-
0700-

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

ltem
1-123

2-12
2-15
4- 1

1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1- 21

1-22

1-31

1-32

1-80
1-87

2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
2-17
2-18
2-50
3-101
3-102
3-103
3-104
3-105
3-106
3-107
3-108
3-109
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-205
3-206
3-207
3-208

Call Order: 009 Proposal: Z1077
Description

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER NOT
REQUIRED

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-Il SERVICE POLE
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-V

INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-
20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&lI BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR

SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR- REPLACE POST, USE EXISTING SIGN
PANEL

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 401-500 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS

EA
EA
AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

5.000

4.000
4.000
10.000

50.000
50.000
30.000
10.000

6.000

3.000
2.000
2.000

100.000
100.000

10.000
30.000
60.000
60.000
10.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
10.000
50.000
50.000
30.000
10.000
10.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000

Page 29



ALT

Item
0700- 3-209
0700- 3-210
0700- 3-211

0700- 3-301

0700- 3-302

0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-404
0700- 3-405
0700- 3-406
0700- 3-407
0700- 3-408
0700- 4-111

0700- 4-112

0700- 4-113

0700- 4-114

0700- 4-121

0700- 4-122

0700- 5-11

0700- 5-21

0700- 5-22

0700- 11-121

0700- 11-321

0700- 12- 11
0700- 12- 12
0700- 12- 21

0700- 12- 22

0700- 12- 31
0700- 12- 32
0700- 12- 60
0705- 10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0705- 10- 3

Call Order: 009 Proposal: Z1077
Description
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND
GREATER

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 301-400 SF

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN,
UPTO20 FT

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN,
21-30 FT

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND
MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
AC POWERED, ELECTRONIC REGULATORY SIGN, UP TO 12 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT- AC POWERED, REGULATORY SIGN, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON
SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACON

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO
BEACONS

SIGN BEACON, F&| OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON
SIGN BEACON, F& OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS
SIGN BEACON, REMOVE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

AS

AS

AS
AS
AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA

Quantity
10.000
10.000
10.000

5.000
5.000

30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000

3.000

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
50.000
100.000
5.000
25.000

5.000
5.000
20.000

20.000

10.000
30.000

1.000
50.000
50.000
50.000

Page 30



Call Order: 009 Proposal: Z1077

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
0705- 11- 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 50.000
0705-11- 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE EA 25.000
0705-11- 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN EA 50.000
0705-11- 4 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48" EA 25.000
E700- 46- 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST) AS 200.000

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 31



