## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01200611 Call Order: 009 Proposal: Z1077 District:01

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE, POLK, SARASOTA

Road Name: PRE-EVENT Single and Multi-Post Sign

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 4474432E201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/11/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aguis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$ 0.00 SPECIAL NOTES

For the following contracts, the following shall apply:

Please read the full advertisement 1. No Pre-Bid Conference.

2. Award is contingent upon legislative budget approval and availability of funds.

3. Awarded Contractor must execute documents within 5 days.

4. General Liability, Auto and Workman's Compensation Insurance required.

5. FHWA 1273

Description: Description:

The Department, at its sole discretion, may award one or more contracts based on the bids received and the impact of natural disasters encountered. If more than one award is made, such award will be to the lowest bidder, then to the next lowest bidder (s) based on availability of the bidders and the bidders ability to satisfy the needs of the Department at the time contracted. Bid Express bidding will be available for this project. Hard copy bids will not be accepted for this project. By submitting a bid, the contractor/consultant/vendor agrees to comply with section 20.055(5). Florida Statute, and to incorporate in all subcontracts the obligation to comply with section 20.055(5) Florida Statute.

For this Emergency Pre-Event Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Single and Multi-Post Signs, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. This Form must be filled out and submitted with the bid to the District Contract Administrator.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 EMER.DE	LINEATOR/ATTENUATOR/SIGN REPR(EA)		
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	500.000
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	1,000.000
	0630- 2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	340.000
	0630- 2-15	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT	LF	600.000
	0632- 7- 2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	600.000
	0634- 4-142	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE POINT, DIAGONAL	PI	4.000
	0634- 4-152	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL	PI	4.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	20.000
	0635- 2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	20.000
	0639- 1-111	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	AS	1.000
	0639- 1-112	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY	AS	1.000
	0639- 1-113	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER NOT REQUIRED	AS	4.000
	0639- 1-121	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	AS	4.000
	0639- 1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	4.000

<sup>\*\*</sup>Experience Form Required\*\*

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0639- 1-123	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER NOT REQUIRED	AS	5.000
	0641- 2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	4.000
	0641- 2-15	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-V	EA	4.000
	0670- 4- 1	INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL	AS	10.000
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	50.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	50.000
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	30.000
	0700- 1-14	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF	AS	10.000
	0700- 1-21	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF	AS	6.000
	0700- 1-22	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12- 20 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 1-31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 1-32	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 1-80	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR	AS	100.000
	0700- 1-87	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR- REPLACE POST, USE EXISTING SIGN PANEL	AS	100.000
	0700- 2-11	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	10.000
	0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	30.000
	0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	60.000
	0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	60.000
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	10.000
	0700- 2-16	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	AS	30.000
	0700- 2-17	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	AS	30.000
	0700- 2-18	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF	AS	30.000
	0700- 2-50	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	10.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	50.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	50.000
	0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	30.000
	0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-106	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	30.000
	0700- 3-107	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	30.000
	0700- 3-108	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF	EA	30,000
	0700- 3-109	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 401-500 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-206	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-207	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-208	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF	EA	10.000

Quantity	Unit	Description	Item	ALT
10.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF	0700- 3-209	
10.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF	0700- 3-210	
10.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND GREATER	0700- 3-211	
5.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 3-301	
5.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	0700- 3-302	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 3-401	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	0700- 3-402	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF	0700- 3-403	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF	0700- 3-404	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF	0700- 3-405	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF	0700- 3-406	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 201-300 SF	0700- 3-407	
30.00	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 301-400 SF	0700- 3-408	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT	0700- 4-111	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT	0700- 4-112	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT	0700- 4-113	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT	0700- 4-114	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, UP TO 20 FT	0700- 4-121	
3.00	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 21-30 FT	0700- 4-122	
1.00	EA	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 5-11	
50.00	EA	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 5-21	
100.00	EA	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	0700- 5-22	
5.00	AS	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-AC POWERED, ELECTRONIC REGULATORY SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 11-121	
25.00	AS	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, REGULATORY SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	0700- 11-321	
5.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON	0700- 12- 11	
5.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACON	0700- 12- 12	
20.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	0700- 12- 21	
20.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS	0700- 12- 22	
10.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON	0700- 12- 31	
30.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS	0700- 12- 32	
1.00	AS	SIGN BEACON, REMOVE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN	0700- 12- 60	
50.00	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	0705- 10- 1	
50.00	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	0705- 10- 2	

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	50.000
	0705-11-2	DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE	EA	25.000
	0705-11-3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	EA	50.000
	0705- 11- 4	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"	EA	25.000
	E700-46-32	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS	200.000